twelve percent (12%) per annum payable monthly mandatorily and the balance fi ve percent (5%) per annum shall be payable on the Conversion
Date. For clarifi cation purpose, the balance interest shall carry interest rate of seventeen percent (17%) on compounding basis.

 The CCDs shall convert into such number of equity shares of the Company arrived at by dividing the product of the face value of each CCD
being converted and the number of CCDs being converted, by the higher of the following: (a) prices determined in accordance with the ICDR
Regulations and (b) INR 45.60 (Indian Rupees Forty Five and Sixty Paise Only).

4. Relevant Date:

 The “Relevant Date” in terms of Regulation 71 of the ICDR Regulations for determination of minimum price is Monday, 24th April, 2017, being a
date which is 30 (Thirty) days prior to the date of Extra-ordinary General Meeting

5. Class or classes of persons to whom allotment is proposed to be made:

 The allotment is proposed to be made to the Proposed Allottees as mentioned at point no. 8 below.

6. Shareholding Pattern before Issue and After the Issue:

Sr
No

Category Pre-Preferential Allotment (21.4.2017) Post Preferential Allotment
No. of shares % of Shareholding No. of shares % of Shareholding

A Promoter and Promoter Group
1 Indian

Indian/HUF 51196712 30.54 51196712 26.70
Bodies Corporate 9810390 5.85 9810390 5.11
Sub Total 61007102 36.39 61007102 31.81

2 Foreign Promoters 0 0 0 0
Sub Total (A) 61007102 36.39 61007102 31.81

6

Sr
No

Category Pre-Preferential Allotment (21.4.2017) Post Preferential Allotment
No. of shares % of Shareholding No. of shares % of Shareholding

B Non-Promoters’ Holding
1 Institutional Investors 107778 0.06 107778 0.05
2. Non-Institution:

Bodies Corporate 53750621 32.06 77873427 40.60
Directors and Relatives 0
Indian Public* 52350249 31.22 52350249 27.30
Others(NRIs) 444436 0.27 444436 0.2
Sub-Total (B) 106653084 63.61 130775890 68.19
Grand Total (A+B) 167660186 100.00  191782992 100.00

 *including 63,23,470 shares allotted under ESOP Scheme 2015 which are awaiting trading approval from the stock exchanges.

 For calculation of Post Preferential Allotment shareholding pattern, following assumptions have been made:

1)  11,00,000 CCDs to be issued and allotted for INR 110,00,00,000 (for rounding of purposes).

2)  Full conversion of the CCDs into 2,41,22,806 equity share of the Company at a conversion price of INR 45.60 per Share.

7. Proposed time frame within which issue shall be completed:

 The allotment of CCDs shall be completed within a period of 15 days from the date of passing of the Resolution by the Shareholders provided